01-31-2	2002 / Patient and Trademark Office
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	attached original documents or copy thereof.
	<pre>DD8 I 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):</pre>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: CULLINIS INTERNATIONAL CO, E
FRED CHEN	
1-18-02	Internal Address:
	°.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗋 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 2100 ROVTE 208
XQ Assignment	n =
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: FAIR LITINN State: NJ ZIP: 07410
Other	
Execution Date: 1116/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 🖄 No
A. Patent Application No.(S) 5/2002 STEUMEL1 00000014 10051500	
C:581 40.00 0P	
Additional numbers at	tached? DYes XINO
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
E Nome and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 ℃⁻⁰ ∑ Enclosed
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER; CT 06412	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER, CT 06412 Street Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER, CT 06412 Street Address: Street Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER, CT 06412 Street Address: State: ZIP:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER, CT 06412 Street Address: State: ZIP:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER, CT 06412 Street Address: City: State: ZIP: DO NOT US	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER; CT 06412 Street Address: City: State: ZIP: DO NOT US	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40 cm</u> 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>14 - 071</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account for this page if paying by deposit account account account for this space.
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER; CT 06412 Street Address: City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40000</u> 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>14 - 0711</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account for this page if paying by deposit account account account for this space.
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER, CT 06412 Street Address: City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: C. G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H CHESTER; CT 06412 Street Address: City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

PATENT REEL: 012516 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Fred Chen of the City of Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China, has invented certain new and useful improvements related to method and apparatus for SIMULATED CHRISTMAS TREE, as described in a U.S. patent application bearing such title and Atty. Number 2029, signed on even date herewith for filing;

Whereas, Fred Chen possesses all right, title, and interest in the foregoing inventions and application, free from all encumbrance, and has full right to convey his interest; and

Whereas, Collins International Co., Ltd., a State of New Jersey, USA corporation, having a business address at 2100 Route 208, Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410, USA, is desirous of acquiring certain right, title and interest in same;

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other consideration received, and in fulfillment of an understanding relating to his employment, Fred Chen by these presents does hereby grant to Collins International Co., Ltd. the full and exclusive right in said inventions, in said patent, and in the aforesaid applications, and in any applications filed in Taiwan or other foreign countries, including the right to file other applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any other country upon said inventions; and he hereby authorizes and requests any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to Collins International Co., Ltd., or its successors or assigns, as assignee for its sole use and behoof.

Fred Chen agrees on behalf of himself, his successors, heirs and assigns, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the USA, Taiwan or any foreign country.

Fred Chen further agrees that this instrument shall be governed and construed under the laws of the State of New Jersey, USA, without effect to conflict of law principles of the State.

Jud Chen 1/16/2002
Fred Chen (Date
Witness Signature: Date